Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stemco Biomedical, Inc.		11/18/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aldagen, Inc.	
Street Address:	2810 Meridian Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 148	
City:	Durham	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27713	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76364140	STEMCO BIOMEDICAL
Serial Number:	78168713	ALDESORT
Registration Number:	2890190	ALDECOUNT
Registration Number:	2789892	ALDEFLUOR
Registration Number:	2817512	STEMCOBIO
Registration Number:	2823437	STEMCOBIO
Registration Number:	2900534	STEMCO BIOMEDICAL
Registration Number:	2949377	STEMCO BIOMEDICAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)829-9696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

919-829-9600 Phone:

Email: fhatcher@hutchlaw.com

Aaron P. Golub Correspondent Name:

REEL: 003203 FRAME: 0861

TRADEMARK 900037115

Address Line 1: 5410 Trinity Road Address Line 2: Suite 400 Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: STEM.00006 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Holly A. Coldiron Signature: /hac/ 12/02/2005 Date: **Total Attachments: 3** source=Change of Name documents for Aldagen#page1.tif source=Change of Name documents for Aldagen#page2.tif

source=Change of Name documents for Aldagen#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003203 FRAME: 0862



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "STEMCO BIOMEDICAL, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "ALDAGEN, INC.", THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 4:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.



Larriet Smith Windsor Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4331824

3188005 8320

050972763

DATRADEMARK5
REEL: 003203 FRAME: 0863



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "STEMCO BIOMEDICAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "STEMCO BIOMEDICAL, INC." TO "ALDAGEN, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 4:15 O'CLOCK P.M.



3188005 8100

050946354

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4310657

DATE: 11-21-05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003203 FRAME: 0864

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:31 PM 11/18/2005 FILED 04:15 PM 11/18/2005

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT FILED 04:15 PM 11/18/2005 OF THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF STEMCO BIOMEDICAL, INC.

STEMCO BIOMEDICAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is STEMCO BIOMEDICAL, INC.
- 2. The Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article I in its entirety and substituting the following Article I in lieu thereof:
 - "The name of the Corporation is ALDAGEN, INC."
- 3. The foregoing amendment as certified herein has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed this the 18th day of November, 2005.

STEMCO BIOMEDICAL, INC.

By: /s/ Edward L. Field

Edward L. Field President

H+M:172383.01

RECORDED: 12/02/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003203 FRAME: 0865